RESOLUTION NO. 44

AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 435 FOR 2016 REGARDING AN AGREEMENT WITH HEALTH RESEARCH, INC. FOR AN EBOLA AND OTHER INFECTIOUS DISEASES PREPAREDNESS AND RESPONSE GRANT

Introduced: 2/13/17 By Health Committee:

WHEREAS, By Resolution No. 231 of 2015, this Honorable body authorized an agreement with Health Research, Inc. for \$200,000 regarding Ebola Preparedness and Response for the period April 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016, and

WHEREAS, By Resolution No. 435 of 2016, this Honorable body amended an agreement with Health Research, Inc. for \$200,000 to include Ebola Preparedness and Response and Other Infectious Diseases and extending the contract period from September 30, 2016 through December 31, 2016, and

WHEREAS, The Commissioner has requested authorization to amend the end period of the agreement with Health Research, Inc. to December 31, 2016 through March 31, 2017, now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that the County Executive is authorized to amend the end period stated in the agreement pursuant to Resolution No. 435 of 2016 and with Health Research Inc. to December 31, 2016 through March 31, 2017, and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the County Attorney is authorized to approve said agreement as to form and content, and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials.

Adopted by unanimous vote. 2/13/17